NINE MILE CREEK
WATERSHED
DISTRICT

AMENDED RULES

March 19, 2008



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Certification of Rules
Definitions and Acronyms

Definitions
Acronyms
1.0  Procedural Requirements
1.1 Policy
1.2 Application
1.3 Conditional approval
1.4 Permit assignment and renewal
1.5 Suspension or revocation
2.0 Floodplain Management and Drainage Alterations
2.1 Policy
2.2 Regulation
2.3 Criteria for floodplain and drainage alterations
2.4 Required information and exhibits

2.5 Exceptions
3.0 Wetlands Management

3.1 Policy

3.2 Regulation

3.3 Replacement wetlands
3.4 Wetland buffers

3.5 Stormwater treatment

3.6 Required information and exhibits
3.7 Exceptions
Appendix 3a: Minnesota River-Shakopee Major Surface Water Watershed (No. 33)
Appendix 3b: Wetlands definitions
4.0 Stormwater Management

4.1 Policy
4.2 Regulation
4.3 Criteria

4.4 Volume banking
4.5 Required exhibits

5.0 Erosion and Sediment Control

5.1 Policy
5.2 Regulation
5.3 Criteria

5.4 Required information and exhibits
5.5 Surety



6.0
6.1
6.2
6.3
6.4
6.5

7.0
7.1
7.2
7.3
7.4

8.0
8.1
8.2
8.3
8.4

9.0
9.1
9.2
9.3
9.4

10.0
10.1
10.2
10.3

11.0
11.1
11.2

12.0
12.1
12.2
12.3
12.4

Waterbody Crossings and Structures
Policy
Regulation
Criteria
Required information and exhibits
Maintenance
Shoreline and Streambank Improvements
Policy
Regulation
Criteria
Required information and exhibits
Sedimet Removal
Policy
Regulation
Criteria
Required information and exhibits
Appropriation of Public Surface Waters
Policy
Regulation
Criteria
Exhibits
Variances and Exceptions
Variances
Exceptions
Violation
Permit Fees
Policy
Requirement
Sureties
Policy
Requirement
Criteria
Surety ReleaseError! Bookmark not defined.

Appendix 4a: Low Floor Elevation Guidance



Certification of Rules

I, Corrine Lynch, Acting Secretary of the Nine Mile Creek Watershed District Board
of Managers, certify that the attached is a true and correct copy of the Rules of the
Nine Mile Creek Watershed District, having been properly adopted by the Board of
Managers of the Nine Mile Creek Watershed District on March 19, 2008.

Corrine Lynch, Acting Secretary
Nine Mile Creek Watershed District
Dated:




	<Return to website

