# NINE MILE CREEK WATERSHED DISTRICT

# **AMENDED RULES**

March 19, 2008

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

### Certification of Rules **Definitions and Acronyms** Definitions Acronyms 1.0 **Procedural Requirements** 1.1 Policy 1.2 Application 1.3 Conditional approval 1.4 Permit assignment and renewal 1.5 Suspension or revocation 2.0 Floodplain Management and Drainage Alterations 2.1 Policy 2.2 Regulation 2.3 Criteria for floodplain and drainage alterations 2.4 Required information and exhibits 2.5 Exceptions 3.0 **Wetlands Management** 3.1 Policy 3.2 Regulation 3.3 Replacement wetlands 3.4 Wetland buffers 3.5 Stormwater treatment 3.6 Required information and exhibits 3.7 Exceptions Appendix 3a: Minnesota River-Shakopee Major Surface Water Watershed (No. 33) Appendix 3b: Wetlands definitions 4.0 **Stormwater Management** 4.1 **Policy** 4.2 Regulation 4.3 Criteria 4.4 Volume banking 4.5 Required exhibits 5.0 **Erosion and Sediment Control** 5.1 Policy 5.2 Regulation

5.3

5.4

5.5

Criteria

Surety

Required information and exhibits

6.0	Waterbody Crossings and Structures
6.1	Policy
6.2	Regulation
6.3	Criteria
6.4	Required information and exhibits
6.5	Maintenance
7.0	Shoreline and Streambank Improvements
7.1	Policy
7.2	Regulation
7.3	Criteria
7.4	Required information and exhibits
8.0	Sedimet Removal
8.1	Policy
8.2	Regulation
8.3	Criteria
8.4	Required information and exhibits
9.0	Appropriation of Public Surface Waters
9.1	Policy
9.2	Regulation
9.3	Criteria
9.4	Exhibits
10.0	Variances and Exceptions
10.1	Variances
10.2	Exceptions
10.3	Violation
11.0	Permit Fees
11.1	Policy
11.2	Requirement
12.0 Sureties	
12.1	Policy
12.2	Requirement
12.3	Criteria
12.4	Surety ReleaseError! Bookmark not defined.

Appendix 4a: Low Floor Elevation Guidance

## **Certification of Rules**

I, Corrine Lynch, Acting Secretary of the Nine Mile Creek Watershed District Board of Managers, certify that the attached is a true and correct copy of the Rules of the Nine Mile Creek Watershed District, having been properly adopted by the Board of Managers of the Nine Mile Creek Watershed District on March 19, 2008.

Corrine Lynch, Acting Secretary
Nine Mile Creek Watershed District
Dated: